BYLAW NO. 9668

The Traffic Amendment Bylaw, 2019 (No. 3)

The Council of the City of Saskatoon enacts:

Short Title

1. This Bylaw may be cited as *The Traffic Amendment Bylaw, 2019 (No. 3).*

Purpose

- 2. The purpose of this Bylaw is to amend *The Traffic Bylaw* to:
 - (a) correct a reference in Schedule No. 4 from "Highway 14" to "Highway 41"; and
 - (b) repeal subsections 5(r) and subsections 6(d) from Schedule No. 4 as they have been replaced by subsections 5(x) and 6(f).

Bylaw No. 7200 Amended

3. The Traffic Bylaw is amended in the manner set forth in this Bylaw.

Schedule No. 4 Amended

- 4. Schedule No. 4 is amended by:
 - (a) striking out "14" in subsection 8(m) and substituting "41";
 - (b) repealing subsection 5(r); and
 - (c) repealing subsection 6(d).

Coming into Force

5. This Bylaw comes into force on the	ne day of its final passing.	
Read a first time this	day of	, 2019.
Read a second time this	day of	, 2019.
Read a third time and passed this	day of	, 2019.
Mayor	City Clerk	